

1998

Oletta Cummings v. Clyde Kay Cummings : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

David A. McPhie; McPhie and Nelson; Attorney for Plaintiff/Appellee.

M. Byron Fisher; Fabian and Clendenin; Attorneys for Defendant/Appellant .

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Cummings v. Cummings*, No. 981307 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1998).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2/1684

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF ISSUES IN REPLY	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS RELEVANT IN REPLY	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. WHETHER THE ALLEGATION OF "UNCLEAN HANDS" IS A BAR TO THE APPEAL.....	2
II. WHETHER RES JUDICATA APPLIES AS A BAR TO ISSUES APPEALED.....	2
III. WHETHER THE APPEAL IS A "FRIVOLOUS APPEAL"	4
A. Not grounded in fact.	4
B. Not warranted by existing law.	4
C. Not based on good faith argument.	4
IV. WHETHER AWARD OF ATTORNEY'S FEES IS APPLICABLE	5
CONCLUSION.....	5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Rappleye v. Rappleye</i> , 855 P.2d 260, 263 (Utah App. 1993).....	3
<i>Action v. J.B. Deliran</i> , 737 P.2d 996 (Utah App. 1987)	4
<i>Carlton v. Carlton</i> , 756 P.2d 86 (Utah App. 1988)	4
<i>Watson v. Watson</i> , 837 P.2d 1 (Utah App. 1992)	5
<i>Walters v. Walters</i> , 812 P.2d 64 (Utah App. 1991)	5

RULES

Utah Rules of Appellate Procedure, Rule 33	4
